

Legislation Text

File #: AB2021-273, Version: 1

Primary Contact Email: JNixon@co.whatcom.wa.us

TITLE FOR AGENDA ITEM:

Request Council to change Solid Waste Advisory Committee Member Rodd Pemble's representation from Business/Industry to Waste Collection Industry

SUMMARY STATEMENT OR LEGAL NOTICE LANGUAGE:

County Council appointed Rodd Pemble to the Solid Waste Advisory Committee on January 14, 2020. Mr. Pemble applied for and was appointed to the Business/Industry representative position. The appointment is Mr. Pemble's first full term, expiring January 31, 2023.

The Solid Waste Advisory Committee and Health Department request that Mr. Pemble's representation on the Advisory Committee change from Business/Industry to Waste Collection Industry. See the staff report from the Health Department. Mr. Pemble indicated via email to Council staff that he approves the requested change to his appointment.

If Council approves the change, Mr. Pemble's appointment term will not change. He will still be serving his first full term, expiring January 31, 2023.